

COUNTY OF HUMBOI DT

Legislation Text

File #: 18-770, Version: 1

To: Board of Supervisors

From: DHHS: Mental Health

SUBJECT:

California Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) Mental Health Plan (MHP) Contract and DHCS MHP Contract Amendment

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors approve the attached MHP Contract between Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) - Mental Health and California DHCS for the term July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2022; approve the attached MHP Contract Amendment between DHHS-Mental Health and California DHCS for the term May 1, 2013 to June 30, 2017; authorize the DHHS-Mental Health Director to sign the MHP Contract, MHP Contract Amendment and subsequent amendments or documents related to the original MHP Contract for the term July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2022 on behalf of Humboldt County and submit it to the California DHCS; and direct the Clerk of the Board to send the DHHS-Mental Health Administration one (1) certified copy of this Board Order.

SOURCE OF FUNDING:

Click or tap here to enter text.

DISCUSSION:

Click or tap here to enter text.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

Click or tap here to enter text.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

Click or tap here to enter text.

ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

Click or tap here to enter text.

<u>ATTACHMENTS</u>:

Click or tap here to enter text.

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL:

Board Order No.: Click or tap here to enter text. Meeting of: Click or tap here to enter text.